Figure 1.  Typical Application with LinkSwitch-XT.
Product Highlights
Optimized for Lowest System Cost
• Proprietary IC trimming and transformer construction
techniques enable Clampless™ designs with LNK362
for lower system cost, component count and higher
efficiency
• Fully integrated auto-restart for short-circuit and

adequate heat sinking, measured at 50 °C ambient.
3.  Packages: P: DIP-8B, G: SMD-8B, D: SO-8C. Please see Part
Ordering Information.
4.  See Key Application Considerations section for complete description
of assumptions.
cycle current limit and thermal shutdown circuitry onto
a monolithic IC. The start-up and operating power are
derived directly from the DRAIN pin, eliminating the need
for a bias winding and associated circuitry.
Output Power Table(4)
Product3)
230 VAC ±15% 85-265 VAC
Adapter(1) Open
Frame(2) Adapter(1) Open
Frame(2)
LNK362P/G/D 2.8 W 2.8 W 2.6 W 2.6 W
LNK363P/G/D 5 W 7.5 W 3.7 W 4.7 W
LNK364P/G/D 5.5 W 9 W 4 W 6 W
+ +
+ +
a) Clampless flyback converter with LNK362
b) Flyback converter with LNK363/4
LNK362-364
LinkSwitch-XT Family
Energy Efficient, Low Power Off-Line Switcher IC
www.power.com  December 2021